1
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS243
CD74AC191,
CD74ACT191
Presettable Synchronous 4-Bit Binary
Up/Down Counter
Features

(PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CD74AC191E 0 to 70oC, -40 to 85,
-55 to 125
16 Ld PDIP E16.3
CD74ACT191E 0 to 70oC, -40 to 85,
-55 to 125
16 Ld PDIP E16.3
CD74AC191M 0 to 70oC, -40 to 85,
-55 to 125
16 Ld SOIC M16.15
CD74ACT191M 0 to 70oC, -40 to 85,
-55 to 125
16 Ld SOIC M16.15
NOTES:
1. When ordering, use the entire part number. Add the suffix 96 to
obtain the variant in the tape and reel.
2. Wafer and die for this part number is available which meets all elec-
trical specifications. Please contact your local sales office or Harris
customer service for ordering information.
14
15
16
9
13
12
11
10
1
2
3
4
5
7
6
8
P1
Q1
Q0
CE
U/D
Q2
GND
Q3
VCC
CP
RC
TC
PL
P2
P3
P0
October 1998
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
FAST™ is a Trademark of Fairchild Semiconductor.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1998
File Number 1911.1
OBSOLETE PRODUCT
No Recommended Replacement
查询CD74AC191供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
2